## Carl Sandburg College Resolution

**Phereas...** Robin DeMott served with distinction as Director of Marketing and Public Relations to Carl Sandburg College; and

**Thereas...** Robin DeMott has done an exemplary job in leading her department by:

- Establishing the brand for Carl Sandburg College;
- Hosting and managing the College's only Presidential Visit;
- Managing national media for the College's flood;
- Developing a marketing plan with actionable goals and KPIs;
- Launching and leading the Sandburg Days Festival;
- Being an active member of NCMPR and winning countless awards for College publications;
- Planning and supporting the College's 50 Year Anniversary; and more accomplishment too numerous to outline here;

**Phereas...** it is only fitting and proper that the endeavors and accomplishments of **Robin DeMott** be recognized, for she has made numerous and significant contributions to the pride and esteem of Carl Sandburg College; and

**20th, therefore**, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of Carl Sandburg College that **Robin DeMott** be recognized and honored for her distinguished leadership and service to Carl Sandburg College; and

**Be it further resolved**... that she be extended the full, complete, and sincere appreciation of Carl Sandburg College, its board, administration, faculty, staff, and especially the students for her efforts on our behalf.

Dated this 17<sup>th</sup> Day of November 2016

Sandra L. Wood, Chairperson

Sandra L. Wood